		-25 - 2000 U. S. Dept. of Commerce	
(Rev. 6 OMB N	/93) Io. 0651-0011	Patent and Trademark Office	
	7 7. 1	1467770 marks:	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): $9-13-00$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Tejas Desai	Name: Siemens Automotive Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No .XX		Internal Address: Street Address: 2400 Executive Hills Drive	
		City: Auburn Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48326	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes _XX_ No	
3.	Nature of conveyance: _XX_ Assignment Merger		
	Security Agt. Change of Name Other		
	Execution Date: _September 13, 2000		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	660716	
	If this document is being filed together with a new a	/	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Additional numbers attached:	Patent No(s). Yes XX No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total no. of applications and patents involvedOne	
Name: Elsa Keller			
Internal	Address: (Same as Street Address)		
Street Address: 16 Wood Avenue South			
City: L	selin State: New Jersey Zip: 08830	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 XX. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled attached copy is a true copy of the original document Theodore W. Olds Name of Person Signing Signa	age and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any September 13, 2000 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _3			
1. (A 1) (A) (BHT 1917-001.52 (BNO) TO (B) (BNO) TO (B) (BNO) TO (

PATENT REEL: 011090 FRAME: 0928

Docket No. 99P7870US 60426,030

ASSIGNMENT (Sole Inventor)

WHEREAS, I, Tejas Desai, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 43521 Holmes Drive, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48314-1876, have invented new and useful improvements in:

PASSIVE ACTUATION OF HOME SECURITY SYSTEM

which is set forth in an application in the United States executed on even date herewith and claims priority to provisional application 60/157,175, filed on September 30, 1999;

AND WHEREAS, Siemens Automotive Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 2400 Executive Hills Drive, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

1

PATENT REEL: 011090 FRAME: 0929

	Docket No. 99P7870US
	60426,030
	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at
1104	, in the State of Michigan, this 13 day of September 2000.
	Tejas Desai
STATE OF MICHIGAN)
)
COUNTY OF)
	,
Defere me personal	by appared said Toigs Desai and colmouded and the foresting
	lly appeared said Tejas Desai and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his own fre	e act and deed, this 13th day of Spenden, 2000.
	·
	Compliand Dichards
	The state of the s

SEAL

CYNTHIA M. RICHARDS Notary Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires Jun. 20, 2003

Notary Public

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Elsa Keller Siemens Corporation 186 Wood Avenue South Iselin, New Jersey 08830

N:\Clients\SIEMENS\Auto\Ip00030\PATENT\ASSIGNMENT.doc

RECORDED: 09/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 011090 FRAME: 0930